
MINUTE ITEM. 

MINUTE ITEM 
10/28/76 

ADW 
C16 . AMENDMENT TO SERVICE CONTRACT - .W. 9732. 

The attached Calendar Item C16, was withdrawn from the agenda 
prior to the meeting. 

Attachment: Calendar Item C16 (1 page) 

1371, 



CALENDAR ITEM 
LO./7.6 

C 1-6 ADW 
W 9732 

AMENDMENT TO SERVICE CONTRACT 

CONTRACTORS Standard Oil Company of California
Western Operations, Inc.
2:25 Bush Street 
San Francisco, California 94104 

PURPOSE : Amendment to the Standard Oil Company of 
California Contract LC 6042 to provide for 
additional payment to the State Lands Division 
for further services from Woodward-Clyde Consul-
tants in connection with preparation of responses
to commentis received on the Draft Environmental 
Impact Report covering resumption of drilling by 
Standard in the Santa Barbara Channel and for 
preparation of 200 printed copies of the Final
Report. 

AMENDED CONTRACT TERMS: 

Additional payment by Standard Oil Company of
California not to exceed $6, 000 (for a total 
contract cost not to exceed $48, 000). 

IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT THE COMMISSION AUTHORIZE THE EXECUTIVE 
OFFICER TO EXECUTE AN AMENDMENT TO THE CONTRACT LC 6042 WITH 
STANDARD OIL COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA FOR AN ADDITIONAL PAYMENT 
TO THE STATE LANDS DIVISION NOT TO EXCEED $6,000 (TOTAL CONTRACT 
COST NOT TO EXCEED $48, 090) FOR THE PURPOSE OF PREPARING 
RESPONSES TO COMMENTS RECEIVED ON THE DRAFT ENVIRONMENTAL 
IMPACT REPORT FOR RESUMPTION OF DRILLING BY STANDARD IN THE 
SANTA BARBARA CHANNEL, AND FOR PREPARING 200 PRINTED COPIES OF THE FINAL 

ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT REPORT, SAID AMENDED CONTRACT IS ON FILE 
IN THE OFFICE OF THE STATE LANDS COMMISSION AND BY REFERENCE 
MADE A PART HEREOF. 

137.2 


